
 
MEETING DATE 

? 

  

COUNCIL  AGENDA 

SECTION 

 

 

ITEM 

NO. 
      

 
SUBJECT:   Atlantic Lining Company Final Payout  

 
 

 

 

 
 

DEPT / OFFICE:  Utilities - Wastewater  

Originator:    

Cody Pridgeon, Wastewater Director 

City Manager 

Don Rosenthal 

Department Director 

Cody Pridgeon 

Date 

   8/1/24 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Recommended Action: 

Approval to Pay Atlantic Lining Company Final Pay 

 
Summary Explanation & Background: 

 

On July 27th 2024 Atlantic Lining Company completed all work agreed upon in the contract to replace the 45-

million-gallon effluent reservoir liner.  They completed the work ahead of schedule and did an exceptional job.  

The final pay request in the amount of $257,613.65 is attached. This would be for Contract 2024-054 established 

by RES: 2024-017. 

 
 
Alternatives:   

None 

Source of Funds:   

412.70.536-060.63  
Financial Impact:  

  $257,613.65 

Exhibits Attached:  

1) ALCO Pay Request No. 3 
  

    

CITY OF LAKE CITY 

Report to Council 
 


